

## HAND PAINTED FONDANT TOPPER

### ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, SOYA, LACTOSE**,  
May contain traces of **TREE NUTS, EGGS** and **PEANUTS**.

### INGREDIENTS:

Fondant (Sugar, Potato Starch, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cornstarch, Thickener (Carboxymethylcellulose E-466), Dye (Titanium Dioxide E-171), Armoas), Chocolate Spread Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Sunflower, Palm), **LACTOSE**, Modified Starch, Anhydrous **MILK** Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavourings, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), Edible Paint (Gum Arabic, Water, Mica-based Pearlescent Pigments, E171, E133, E102, Citric Acid